
From: Evelyn Smith
To: E. Smith (esmith@lacrpc.com)
Bcc: (bblass@acbmrdd.org); (clangenkamp@vancrestdelphos.com); (ed.lewis@dnr.state.oh.us); (gbright@wofb.org);

 (ghellman@vancrest.com); (jkrites@gsar.org); (juliaricker@roselawnmanor.com); (lima@comfortkeepers.com);
 (maumee43512@yahoo.com); (merkll@odjfs.state.oh.us); (mike@mhrsb.org); (mverhoff@health-partners.org);
 (samhouse@woh.rr.com); (shannon.nabors@epa.state.oh.us); Amanda Wischmeyer
 (amanda@dtelandscapes.com); Apollo superintendent - Judy Wells (judy.wells@apollocc.org); Bill Mullenhour
 (billmullenhour@homeinstead.com); Bluffton Superintendent - Greg Denecker (deneckerg@bf.noacsc.org);
 Bruce French (brucecfrench@eathlink.net); Connie Pierce (cpierce@mmhliving.org); DD - Andrew Wilker
 (awilker@acbdd.org); Dean Wittwer (supt@allencountyesc.org); Delphos Fire and Rescue
 (kstreets@cityofdelphos.com); Emily Wrencher (ewrencher@crossroadscrisiscenter.com); Farm Bureau - Jennifer
 Wilson (jwilson@ofbf.org); Felipe Tamayo (felipe.tamayo@use.salvationarmy.org); gary-
seibert@oh.nacdnet.org; Heartbeat of Lima - Patti Kennedy (heartbeatoflima@yahoo.com); Kelly Druckenmiller
 (administrator@shawneemanor.com); Ken Blanchard (kblanchard@limaliteracy.net);
 kevin.martin@cityhall.lima.oh.us; Lima Convalescent - Randall Cox (cox@limach.com); Linda Hager
 (pollywlsn@netcape.net); Mary Ann Brown - Dena Willett (dwillet@crsi-oh.com); Met Housing - Tiffany Wright
 (tiffany_wright@allenmha.com); Michael Skinner (mskinner@goldenlanelima.com); Mike Nolte
 (acvso@allencountyohio.com); Paul Wetzel (paul.f.wetzel@lrb01.usace.army.mil); Peggy Stewart
 (GLC03974@goldenliving.com); Rick Kohli (Kohli.R@rhodesstate.edu); Steve Richards (steve.richards@ssa.gov);
 Valerie Wallen (valerie.wallen@limamanor.com); Veronica McLaurine (vmclaurine@lacca.org); WIC
 (WICAllen@odh.ohio.gov)

Subject: Open House for FY 2016 - 2019 Transportation Improvement Program
Date: Monday, March 16, 2015 12:57:45 PM
Attachments: image001.gif

The Lima‐Allen County Regional Planning Commission (LACRPC) is requesting public review
 and comment on the Draft FY 2016–2019 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). To
 that end, an Open House is scheduled for Tuesday, March 31, 2015, between 2:00 and 6:00
 p.m. at the offices of the LACRPC at 130 W. North Street, Lima, OH 45801. The Draft FY 2016–
2019 TIP is available for public review & comment at the Lima‐Allen County Regional Planning
 Commission web page at ‐ http://www.lacrpc.com/pdfs/DRAFT%20FY%202016-2019%20TIP--
COMPLETE.pdf .  The Ohio Department of Transportation - District One will also be on hand,
 presenting the FY 2016‐2019 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). 
 
Accommodations are available for those with special‐needs. If transit services are needed, the
 offices of the LACRPC are on the Lima‐Allen County Regional Transit Authority (LACRTA) fixed
 route system or paratransit service can be scheduled by calling the ACRTA at 419‐222‐2RTA
 (419‐222‐2782).  If you have questions regarding the FY 2016‐2019 TIP, STIP/TIP Open House,
 or have a request to accommodate special needs,  please call the Commission office at 419‐
228‐1836 or email esmith@lacrpc.com.
 
My apologies if you receive multiple instances of this email; such duplicates are difficult to
 prevent when using multiple email lists. 
 
 
Evelyn Smith, Associate Planner
Lima Allen County Regional Planning Commission
130 W. North Street
Lima, OH  45801
419-228-1836 (phone)
419-228-3891 (facsimile)
esmith@lacrpc.com (email)
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www.lacrpc.com ( LACRPC website)
 

http://www.lacrpc.com/

